THE DATASHEET OF
HIP6302VCB-T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FN9034 Rev 3.00 Page 1 of 20
May 5, 2008
FN9034
Rev 3.00
May 5, 2008

• High Ripple Frequency (100kHz to 6MHz)
• Pb-Free Available (RoHS Compliant)
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
PART
MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
HIP6301VCB* HIP6301VCB 0 to +70 20 Ld SOIC M20.3
HIP6301VCBZ*
(Note)
HIP6301VCBZ 0 to +70 20 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M20.3
HIP6301VCBZA*
(Note)
HIP6301VCBZ 0 to +70 20 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M20.3
HIP6302VCB* HIP6302VCB 0 to +70 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
HIP6302VCBZ*
(Note)
HIP6302VCBZ 0 to +70 16 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M16.15
*Add “-T” suffix for tape and reel. Please refer to TB347 for details on
reel specifications.